

115TH CONGRESS 2D SESSION

H. R. 6405

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 2801 Mitchell Road in Ceres, California, as the "Lance Corporal Juana Navarro Arellano Post Office Building".

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

July 17, 2018

Mr. Denham (for himself, Mr. Calvert, Mr. Rohrabacher, Mr. McClintock, Mr. Valadao, Mr. McCarthy, Mr. Issa, Mr. Hunter, Mr. Thompson of California, Ms. Matsui, Mr. Bera, Mr. McNerney, Ms. Lee, Ms. Speier, Mr. Swalwell of California, Mr. Costa, Mr. Khanna, Ms. Eshoo, Ms. Lofgren, Mr. Panetta, Ms. Judy Chu of California, Mr. Sherman, Mr. Aguilar, Mr. Ted Lieu of California, Mr. Gomez, Mrs. Torres, Mr. Ruiz, Ms. Bass, Ms. Sánchez, Ms. Barragán, Mrs. Davis of California, Mr. Lamalfa, Mr. Nunes, Mr. Huffman, Mr. Garamendi, Mr. Cook, Mr. DeSaulnier, Mr. Carbajal, Mr. Knight, Ms. Brownley of California, Mr. Schiff, Mr. Cárdenas, Mrs. Napolitano, Mr. Royce of California, Ms. Roybalallard, Mr. Takano, Ms. Maxine Waters of California, Mr. Correa, Mrs. Mimi Walters of California, Mr. Lowenthal, Mr. Vargas, and Mr. Peters) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

A BILL

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 2801 Mitchell Road in Ceres, California, as the "Lance Corporal Juana Navarro Arellano Post Office Building".

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
- 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

1 SECTION 1. LANCE CORPORAL JUANA NAVARRO AREL-

- 2 LANO POST OFFICE BUILDING.
- 3 (a) Designation.—The facility of the United States
- 4 Postal Service located at 2801 Mitchell Road in Ceres,
- 5 California, shall be known and designated as the "Lance
- 6 Corporal Juana Navarro Arellano Post Office Building".
- 7 (b) References.—Any reference in a law, map, reg-
- 8 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
- 9 States to the facility referred to in subsection (a) shall
- 10 be deemed to be a reference to the "Lance Corporal Juana
- 11 Navarro Arellano Post Office Building".

 \bigcirc